PRINTED: 01/21/2021 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		165288	B. WING		C 12/04/2020		
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1300 EAST 19TH STREET ATLANTIC, IA 50022	1 120	7-47-20-20	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIED TO THE	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 000	INITIAL COMMEN	тѕ	F 000				
	Infection Control S Incident # 94637 or Inspection and App Facility Reported Ir substantiated.  See Code of Feder 483, Subpart B-C. Free of Accident H CFR(s): 483.25(d)( §483.25(d) Accident The facility must er §483.25(d)(1) The as free of accident §483.25(d)(2)Each supervision and as accidents. This REQUIREME by: Based on observa and facility investig provide adequate s on quarantine (Res Resident #1 unsup	iency relates to the Focused urvey and Facility Reported onducted by the Department of peals on December 2 - 4, 2020. Incident #94637-I was ral Regulations (42CFR) Part azards/Supervision/Devices (1)(2) Ints. Insure that - resident environment remains hazards as is possible; and resident receives adequate sistance devices to prevent NT is not met as evidenced tions, record review, interviews ation notes, the facility failed to supervision for 1 of 3 sampled sident #1). The facility found ervised in the kitchen.	F 689	Past noncompliance: no plan of correction required.			
		mum Data Set (MDS)					
LABORATOR'		DER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIG	NATURE	TITLE		(X6) DATE	

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		165288	B. WING				C <b>04/2020</b>	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1300 EAST 19TH STREET ATLANTIC, IA 50022					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY)	ON SHOULD	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689	assessment tool da following diagnoses disease, malnutrition protein-calorie malnutricity states as (BIMS) score of 14 impairment. Reside assistance of two substitutions dressing, and toilet Resident #1 wande 7-day review period Review of Resident showed impairment 4th, and 5th fingerti 11/30/2020, the fact doorframe to remin the COVID-19 outb Review of Care Plaimpaired cognitive thought processes. Review of Resident 12/21/2017 noted in function/dementia compared to the care plan dated 12 problem related to work to be reviewed entries. Both doors witnessed staff mel access to kitchen as staff to Kitchen Staffer entering.	atted 11/10/2020 revealed the stor Resident #1: Alzheimer's in, COVID-19, moderate nutrition, difficulty walking, in and unsteadiness on feet. Indicating no cognitive and #1 required extensive taff for bed mobility, transfers, use and used a wheelchair. ared 1 to 3 days during the limit. It's Care Plan 11/30/2020 at to skin integrity of the 3rd, in prelated to a burn. On illity applied a stop sign to her did her to stay in her room until areak precautions are lifted. In dated 12/21/2017 showed function/dementia or impaired and wandering behaviors.	F 6	89				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		l ' '	LTIPLE CONSTRUCTION DING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		165288	B. WING	j <u> </u>			04/2020
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  IC SPECIALTY CARE			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 1300 EAST 19TH STREET ATLANTIC, IA 50022	ODE	120	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		ECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE ENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE		
F 689	Resident #1 go throremoved Resident advised by Resider hand by touching the 4th, and 5th fingertitender to the touch, just seeing what was a cool washcloth for Review of Resident dated 11/28/2020 minjury on her upper today. Facility respondingly of right 3rd, 4 red, blanchable, and 0.2 centimeter (cm) 4th fingertip.  Record review of notes and assessed her fingers are reddened the touch, no blisted washcloth applied to CNAs stated that the stove but they with doorway and went touching it. The entopen. The kitchen is see or hear her in that one staff mem room and the other doorway. This nursing the sident washcloth applied to the staff mem room and the other doorway. This nursing the sident washcloth applied to the staff mem room and the other doorway. This nursing the sident washcloth applied to the staff mem room and the other doorway. This nursing the sident washcloth applied to the staff mem room and the other doorway. This nursing the sident washcloth applied to the staff mem room and the other doorway. This nursing the sident washcloth applied to the staff mem room and the other doorway. This nursing the sident washcloth applied to the sident washcloth applie	bugh the kitchen doors. CNAs #1 from the kitchen and were it that she had burned her right be steam table. Resident's 3rd, ps were red, blanchable, and Resident #1 stated she was as going on. The nurse applied		689			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MUL A. BUILD	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION DING	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C				
		165288	B. WING	<del></del>			04/2020	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  C SPECIALTY CARE			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP ( 1300 EAST 19TH STREET ATLANTIC, IA 50022	CODE			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION CH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE SS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)			
F 689	residents and other the kitchen. Reside seeing what was go around. She was eremain in her room COVID-19 and isola she understood and doors.  Resident #1's famion incident, her prin Director of Nursing was documented by (RN).  -11/28/2020 at 11:0 #1's right 3rd, 4th, athe steam table in a stove. This was documented by the steam table in a stove. This was documented by the steam table in a stove. This was documented by the steam table in a stove. This was documented by the steam table in a stove. This was documented. This was documented. Reside ther fingertips and a stated the skin was more than that. The monitoring of skin a monitor at that time. Review of facility's education provided 11/28/2020. Education and entrywall the steam and entryw	r people besides staff to enter and #1 stated that she was just bing on and was roaming ducated that she needed to or down her hall due to ation policies. She stated that d wouldn't go past the double by was contacted with update mary care provider and (DON) were notified too. This y Staff E Registered Nurse of a.m., clarification, Resident and 5th fingers were burned on a citchen and not the actual cumented by Staff E.  7 p.m., Resident #1 had 1 of the finger on the right hand: his nurse called Resident #1's of area, updated her primary will continue to monitor area. It is p.m., weekly skin evaluation and #1 had no blisters noted on all skin was blanchable. She is tender to touch but nothing by will discontinue the weekly as there was nothing to		589				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		165288	B. WING		C
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  C SPECIALTY CARE	<del></del>	S 1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 300 EAST 19TH STREET ATLANTIC, IA 50022	12/04/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
F 689	their rooms and ha allowed in the mair COVID-19 and isol known wanderer the frequently. At no poinside the kitchen costop signs should to Resident #1 now have the bottom to show acknowledged this.	ed to be reminded to return to allways since they are not a parts of the facility yet due to ation policies. If a resident is a new need to be checked on boint should a resident ever be or the entry ways doors. All be put into place at all times, as one in her doorway and the nave one also. Please sign at a that you have read and a Staff signatures are on owing acknowledging new	F 689		
	10:39 a.m., observ fame of room. Res elevated, call light wheelchair in the basked what happershe stated she tour asked why she wershe did not remem "people just do dur asked if the kitcher main dining room lindicated she thoug asked if they are usually." Resident had her hands on toong and once she hand off of it. She sright away and her fingers are a bit stiron her right middle	Resident #1 on 12/2/2020 at ed stop sign affixed to door ident sitting in recliner with feet within reach, and her athroom. Resident #1 was ned to her fingers on Saturday, ched a skillet. Resident #1 was nt into the kitchen, she stated ber why she went in there and mb things some times." When a doors were open off of the eading to the kitchen, she ght they were open. When sually open, she stated "not #1 was asked how long she the skillet she stated not very felt it was hot, she took her stated they took care of her fingers are healing up good, ff. Observed a red oblong circle finger, no open areas noted.			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		, ,	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING	0	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		165288	B. WING			12/0	)4/2020
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER C SPECIALTY CARE			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 1300 EAST 19TH STREET ATLANTIC, IA 50022	E		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG		IOULD B		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	Assistant (CNA) on advised doors used trays or serving and been on the doors. kitchen and a long t doors open but not.  During interview of. 11:10 a.m., she stat. 7:30 a.m 9:00 a.m. p.m., dinner 5:30 p. times are skewed b residents in their ro.  During interview of. 11:15 a.m., stated h door when he heard Staff A turned arour which time Staff B anot be in kitchen. Fitable and said "ow, is hot." CNA arrived kitchen. Staff A state kitchen doors were shut when he is wo incident the doors were shut when he is wo incident the doors were shut when he is wo incident that door and required a key was not certain if kit remove residents fromfortable doing so Nurse. Staff A state place, the Dietary in message to everyone.	12/2/2020 at 11:06 p.m., I to remain open when passing I that key pads have always Stated she used to work in the time ago they could keep the anymore.  Administrator on 12/2/2020 at the meal times are: breakfast in., lunch 12:00 p.m 1:00 m 6:30 p.m. and that the based on delivering all meals to	F6	89			

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		165288	B. WING		12	C /04/2020	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1300 EAST 19TH STREET ATLANTIC, IA 50022		104/2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689	p.m., verified at time kitchen rolling silve towards the door. Sturned around and #1. She stated Reshand on the steam hand because the the resident out of doors were open, she wasn't aware to time. She added she doors have to be even during meals the incident happend with Resworked on hall 3 the walking down the hand saw Resident kitchen. Staff D stakitchen, Resident #2nd door. When she turned towards the She stated she did table. Staff D was a open she stated she was the wasted the resident told her she was the stated she was the stated the resident told her she	sige 6 Staff B on 12/2/2020 at 3:05 ise of incident she was in the rware with her back turned She heard someone talking, a CNA was talking to Resident sident #1 had already put her table. She did not see her CNA was already there helping the kitchen. When asked if the she stated they were open and hey needed to be closed all the ne was not sure who opened ince the incident she was told be closed now all the time, service. When asked what time hed she said maybe 1:30 p.m.  adde to speak with Staff E RN 1:26 a.m. with no response.  on 12/3/2020 at 11:50 a.m., med she worked on as asked to describe what sident #1. She stated she at day. She stated she at day. She stated she was hall, looked towards kitchen #1 had propelled in to the ted when she got to the #1 had just gone through the he arrived Resident #1 had steam table in her wheelchair. not see her touch the steam asked if the kitchen doors were he assumed so since Resident tochen. When asked if Resident went in the kitchen, Staff D didn't make sense when she ying to find something. She moved her from the kitchen,		589			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTII A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G	CON	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		165288	B. WING _	····	1	C 12/04/2020		
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  C SPECIALTY CARE			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1300 EAST 19TH STREET ATLANTIC, IA 50022				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIEM (PROSS-REFERENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 689	she took Resident a CNA got the nurse. liked to wander aro During a follow-up in 11:28 a.m., Staff C level of care was, sussistance of 1 staff Resident #1 could gher wheelchair. She have camera in her nurse's station, but alot in her room. Wo of this camera was to transfer herself, movement. Staff C to wander around the took of the stated from her took e closed at all the talways closed, especiating in the dining doors open during. During an interview DON was asked whincident took place to let her know what the DON what else stated they had alrest to Resident #1's find the resident's door and put stop signs minutes meeting the eye on residents the kitchen doors close her wound and put was asked what Resident Resid	#1 to her room and the other Staff D stated Resident #1 und the facility.  Interview on 12/3/2020 at was asked what Resident #1's he stated she required iff for dressing. She stated get herself around the facility in a stated Resident #1 does room that is monitored at the she likes to move it around then asked what the purpose, she stated Resident #1 liked so staff would watch to see was asked if Resident #1 liked he facility and she stated she the kitchen doors can be open runderstanding they needed imes. She stated they are not ecially when residents were room they would leave the	F 68	9				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		165288	B. WING		1	C / <b>04/2020</b>	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 1300 EAST 19TH STREET ATLANTIC, IA 50022			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE ADEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689	assistance, she ne herself, and was al facility in her wheel get confused and r Stated Resident #1 leave, she just like check on every one Resident #1 had a confirmed she doe the nurse's station was not up at the nincident and that is to the kitchen. The staff to be at the nistated they are not time to check. She check it regularly. Of the camera was falls at night becauwas asked if the kit before incident occ to be open, from he allowed to be open are done they shoutime Staff E called at 10:30 AM. The I Resident #1 sustail blister on her 4th fill During interview or Dietary Manager (I doors were allowed that took place on could leave them of would get hot in the come in a get item wanted. She state	eded help with dressing pole to propel herself around the lichair. DON stated she does equires frequent redirection. If did wander, but never tried to did to go up and down halls to ear The DON was asked if camera in her room, she is and there is another one at the She stated staff can watch at and she indicated someone burse's station before the why they did not see her going DON was asked if they require surse's station at time, she required to be up there all the stated she expected staff to When asked what the purpose, she stated to help prevent see she got up a lot. The DON to then doors could be left open curred, she stated they were oker understanding the doors are when serving and when they ald be shut. When asked what her she stated approximately DON was asked what injuries ned, she stated just the one	F6	B9			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MUL A. BUILD	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION	ļ.	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		165288	B. WING			C 12/04/2020	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  IC SPECIALTY CARE			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 1300 EAST 19TH STREET ATLANTIC, IA 50022	ODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG	X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		
F 689	was asked to descriprovided after the inthat once informed blast text message held a meeting after advised staff there is stop signs were to a the doors needed to stated when she see asked them to respeveryone had read.  Review of facility preffective on 11/28/2 #1 entered the kitch burn to her right had digits were red, blait touch immediately a resident rated her provided to the resident rated her provided to the resident rated her provided to the resident is known to facility due to her undiagnosis of Alzheir kitchen was left undopen. Resident #1 kitchen door and witten to the resident was left undopen. Resident #1 kitchen door and witten door and witten door and witten door and witten door as a visual room, stop signs with and kitchen doors a members were edut the kitchen at all times.	ibe what education was incident took place. She stated of incident she sent out a to all the kitchen staff and in arriving to the facility. She had been an incident and now remain on kitchen doors and to be closed at all times. She ent out the text to all staff, she ond yes to text so she knew	F 6	89			

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		165288	B. WING	S		l	C <b>04/2020</b>
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 1300 EAST 19TH STREET ATLANTIC, IA 50022	CODE	12/	0412020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION REFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	utilized. The kitcher all times. The Dieta be auditing at differ times weekly to ensure and the kitchen documents and the kitchen documented follow analysis- the kitchen staff were publiched. A resident withough this door now as hot and burned residents being in it was ok to have the at that time. The roof education of staff should remain closter residents in isolation resident (s) affected Resident #1's door the dining room and visual cue. Kitchen all times, the doors pad will be utilized in the kitchen. Staff and support resider room during the isomonitoring of correpractice is corrected. Supervisor or designinimum of 3 times ensure the kitchen staff not present in place on the doors these audits will be assurance (QA) me areas of concern we documented follow	cked, and the key pad is to be a door should remain closed at any Supervisor or designee will ent times a minimum of 3 sure the stop signs are in place ors are closed. In-depth in door was left open as present in other parts of the eto visually see the steam the known Alzheimer's entered of knowing the steam table of her right hand. Due to the solation, kitchen staff felt it door open to the dining room of cause was because of lack of members; the kitchen door ed at all times, even with in. Corrective action taken for it a stop sign was placed on and stop signs were placed on and stop signs were placed on a diction period. Planned crive actions to ensure did and will not occur: Dietary the weekly at random times to door is closed, locked when the kitchen. Stop signs are in and visible. The results of taken to the morning quality settings and reviewed. Any ill be addressed and up will be completed. The until reviewed at the quarterly are will reviewed at the quarterly and the supervision of the supervision of the supervision of the supervision of the quarterly and the supervision of the supervisi	F	689			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			TIPLE CONSTRUCTION	COM	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		165288	B. WING			C 04/2020
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER C SPECIALTY CARE			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1300 EAST 19TH STREET ATLANTIC, IA 50022		04/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	X (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL			PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUND CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIES OF THE PROPRIES OF THE APPROPRIES OF THE AP	ILD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	The checklist had a completing for this 11/28/2020. The ch	age 11 abstantial compliance is met. an anticipated date of plan of correction of necklist was signed and dated dursing (DON) on 12/2/2020.	F6	89		